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A m /h 0.554

B m /h 1.54

C m /h 0.411

D m /h 1

：Hg.b @�d，´AB�
：Hg.b ÅCDEd，´AB�
：Hg.b FGcd，´AB�
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pressure
(mbar)

ÄJ
diameter
(mm)

/�	

Kb
(g) NOK

TL
(VA)
230V

TL
(VA)
110V

.b
(M/h)

(@�d�Ã
2.5mbar)

�ÍÈ

E6G*S10
E6G*S10
E6G*S10
E6G*S10
E6G*50*S10
E6G*50*S10
E6G*50*S10
E6G*50*S10

0 500
0 500
0 500
0 500
0 50
0 50
0 50
0 50

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

G3/8"
G1/2"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G3/8"
G1/2"

760
730
740
710

BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*C..
BE6*C..
BE7*G..
BE7*G..
BE7*C..
BE7*C..

20
20
20
20
7
7
7
7

18
18
18
18
7
7
7
7

3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

E6G*SR10
E6G*SR10
E6G*SR10
E6G*SR10
E6G*50*SR10
E6G*50*SR10
E6G*50*SR10
E6G* 50*SR10

0 500
0 500
0 500
0 500
0 50
0 50
0 50
0 50

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

G3/8"
G1/2"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G3/8"
G1/2"

765
735
745
715

BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*C..
BE6*C..
BE7*G..
BE7*G..
BE7*C..
BE7*C..

20
20
20
20
7
7
7
7

18
18
18
18
7
7
7
7

3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

E6G*L
E6G*L

0 200
0 200

10
10

G3/8"
G1/2"

865
835

BE6*G..
BE6*G..

20
20

18
18

3.9
3.9

yes
yes

E6G*S8
E6G*S8
E6G*S8
E6G*S8
E6G*S8
E6G*S8
E6G*S8
E6G*S8
E6G*S8

0 1000
0 500
0 500
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

G1/4"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G1/4"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G1/4"
G3/8"
G1/2"

620
725
695
640
745
715
620
725
695

BE6*G..C
BE6*G..C
BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*C..
BE6*C..
BE6*C..

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

no
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
no
yes
yes

E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8
E6G*SR8

0 1000
0 500
0 500
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000
0 1000

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

G1/4"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G1/4"
G3/8"
G1/2"
G1/4"
G3/8"
G1/2"

625
730
700
645
750
720
625
730
700

BE6*G..C
BE6*G..C
BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*G..
BE6*C..
BE6*C..
BE6*C..

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

no
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
no
yes
yes

E6G*A10
E6G*A10
E6G*A10
E6G*A10

0 950
0 950
0 950
0 950

10
10
10
10

G3/8"
G1/2"
G3/8"
G1/2"

675
645
695
665

BE6*A3C
BE6*A3C
BE6*AFD
BE6*AFD

20
20
20
20

18
18
18
18

3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9

yes
yes
yes
yes

E6G*PC
E6G*PC

0 30
0 30

10
10

G3/8"
G1/2"

BE7*C..
BE7*C..

3.9
3.9

no
no



TYPE REFERENCE

E6G *PC* C 2C 24Vdc

JK ��
24Vdc 24 Vdc

��kJ

cd=ð ,%,�G��
O B

JK

�3kJ

E6G *50* S R P 10* *G FD 7 230/50-60

�3

110/50-60 110 Vac / 50-60 Hz
230/50-60 230 Vac / 50 60 Hz

YZkJ W [( / )

A
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L
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�QRÍÈ

JK

Pressure test point position

5 ÉÈST
6 ÉÈVT
7 »ÈST

8 »ÈVT

	


8*1/4 G1/4 8 mm

8*3/8 G3/8 8 mm
8*1/2 G1/2 8 mm

10*3/8 G3/8 10 mm

10*1/2 G1/2 10 mm

C 2�,%2.�.

G

n,

JK ��

50 ½W,%�.
50mbar

ATTENTION! Company Brahma S.p.A. declines any respo nsibility for any damage resulting from Customer tampering with the device.
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Type Description

2C [N\ .Ø��-IP65.

3C ]N\ .Ø��-IP65.

FP WXÐ³��

FD HgWXÐ³��

MO ÍÎ�� ÍÎ^.Ø��-IP40.

MOC Ip54 50mbarÍÎ�� &��( _ø)

�3kJ

2�,%-.�,`Ä=¼7�.�a,M*
cNOCë2.�,ÓQUVC�%.�&

( JGFD GMO

�3�3

A 2�,%-.�(_50mbarçø)

C 2�,%2.�.

G

JK ��

2�,%-.�,`Ä=¼7�.�a,M*
cNOCë2.�,ÓQUVC�%.�&

( JGFD GMO
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Type Description

2C [N\ .Ø��-IP65.

3C ]N\ .Ø��-IP65.

FP WXÐ³��

FD HgWXÐ³��

MO ÍÎ�� ÍÎ^.Ø��-IP40.


